1 15592010 7 - 5 INS. CASE OWNE	GBOICGE CC 3/AIG1702	3201, R	4 WWWSV I	.KK:
INS. CASE OWNE			A S	
34	PASUL DOI:	डींगांश	Date / Time :	6/1/1×
Surveyor:		*	33 T. C.	w WINTER
n	A J POPE		Registered in Merime	in: with it
Pre-assign / CCU	SEH 77195		0170h	1829484
Insured Vehicle N	lo. :	Claim No.	TERRORINE DO MA	125 (2000 (1) 10 TO TO TO THE
Name of Insured	: FARAN SOOD	Policy No.	710	042009
Insured Tel No.	HP: 97871789	Make / Model :	TVI	CG AM
	B (1) (2)			DELTA SUD RO
Excess Sec II :S5		Place of Acciden	I: WIVE CI	1001-1-1-102
Is driver the owner		subservation Colonia a constru		
	ime/Age: FMMPM			IA REPORT: YES)/ NO
Driver Te	No.: (V/L: YES/NO)	Insured Liability	; % F	inal? Yes/No
SUF 76	5刊		<u> </u>	•
par upper construction		-		M. I
INSRS:	formal INSRS: WSP:	INSRS: WSP:		INSRS: WSP:
WSP: VLC	WSP:	Tel:	15 7	Tel:
Liability:	Liability:	Liability:	R-SI	Liability:
RMKS:	RMKS:	RMKS:		RMKS:
Date/Time				
M 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	CVKXGGX -V SENTINA	S-X :	STAGE	DATE / PIC
X INIX			Non-Reporting ltr (1st)	(4)
107	DECEMENT A SEP 20	1.16	Non-Reporting ltr (2nd Non-Reporting ltr (Fina	
VIV	RECEIVEDUT GEL		Notification ltr (if non-	8.1300
08/2/17 8 5:27PW	- CHU OVO. NO DESPONSE.		Call OI:	, 08/12/14-VIC
	- SPOINT TO OI. OW WHY WIFE.		After call ltr to OI:	
			Documentation Check	k List: Handler Typist
TOTAL CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY O			Notification ltr (if non-	pickup)
-1,41			After call ltr to OI:	
1	GUILL WEIGH CUTY		Authorisation To Act: Release Voucher:	
10-	MINNERS COMPLET		Final Repair Bill:	
	OPYGINAL TO LOD IN.		Car Rental Invoice:	
00/01/10		200	Towing Invoice	
	KAROWE HONE	The state of the s	LTA/GIA;	
02/00/18	- SEAR MANORIE TO HO		Medical Bill:	
orloolio	- HIG HPPINOUED WHATHE US L	ou equing	PIR:	
21/06/18	SEND 1ST OFFER TO TY. TP	THE ALL AND ALL	Mandate/Reject Instr	ruction:
	MG AGREED AS PAR LOW.		LOD	
05/09/18	- OUND LECTOPOLICE TO TV. HULL	POUR IN ORDER.	Payment Breakdown	Form:
PRELIMINARY ADVIC	E Date/Time: Sent By:		Post-Repair Photos:	
			Others:	
FINALIZATION	Date Time: Confirm with:		Confirm by:	Email Call
INCOME COST.	33 10,0 to to to days) Reduction.			maiiCair
FINAL SETTLEMENT		4.0	Email Call If NO or B 28, Ass.	Line
Final Liability:	% (Agreed / Assessed) BOLA S/N No.:			HT KNIDED TP)
ji oss of Rental (LOR):	S\$ (days)			-don-
Loss of Use (LOU):	SS 7/10.00s 80 x 9 days)		COMPINA S	SENTE
Loss of Income (LOI):	SS — (S x days)		15 WAIT	8
LOR only LOU on		ne]		
CEA-LTA Search	S\$ 2.00		,	
Medical:	ss 76.00			mal/Reject/Private Settle
Disbursement:	SS (e.g. Tow/ Independ		2) Report Format:	4440.00
Leggi Cost	SS -		3) Survey fee:	4320.00
Total:	S\$ 70 \ 23.56 Global Sum S\$:		E 2	1
FINAL PAYMENT	Date Time: Confirm with:		Email Call	
Payce I:	33 PO TOT OF Name 1.		MINITHE THE	NC 7
Payee 2: (Strike if N.A.)	3.9	hee being c	THE PRINTERIN	NG)
Payce 3: (Strike if N.A.)	SS Name 3:			

ASSIGNMENT

From:	Data 050(20	8 Vah No	CLK 7657	J Yr Fagr 2017 JAN
Estimated Cost:			•	/ Lorry / Taxi / Prime Mover /
OD THE WS ! TP RES ! OD RI	ES / EVA / INV / MV	Tro	ick / Trailer or	
To Inspect Vehicle No.	CFEDF AND	Make	B.n. W XI SOF	RIVE 18 IA == 1499
at Workshop mus	Performane	Caleur	GREG	A/C Insured / Std / NI / NA
of	3113 Alexandra Ri	Sp.Readi	25 496	T Radio: Insured / Std / NI / NA
Insured		Eng/No:		
Policy No.		C/No.	WBAH 5120 3	us fo 3606
Claims No.		Gen Cor	d Good / D Poor / B	surnt
Sum insured	Excess	Steering:	Jammed / Lea	ked / Burnt or
(Client's Record)		Brake:	order / Jammed / Lea	ked / Burnt or
Make of Veh.	Hun	Modi:	Nil / STD A/Ri	m or
9		Tyre Size	F: 2	28/5W218
(Policy Condition)			R:	¬-
Remark: The veh had comme	enced its N/S	0/S 8/ DU	N/EXNOVA/GY/FS/L	IZA / MIC / OHTSU / PIR / SUMI /
repair at the time of	finspection.	TÓYO	YOKO or	
Bal. or Market Value.	=	Front	,	Rear
IDAC Accident Rport:	Consistent? : Yes or No	R/Bal	6	RJBal. 👉 mn
GIA / PR Seen:	Consistent? : Yes or No	L/Bal.	6 mm	L/Bal. G mn
Est. Repairs: 8	days Res.: Yes or No	D.O.A.	06/12/1	00/01/18
Lum Sum:	% 3 Val. Yes or No	Survey 1	neld at Richa	envice 11
The state of the s	1100	Des. of	Damages : Frt RDr /	O/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or
CA / REV / REP. / 24		IN / OUT		
Date: Person	n Gontacted:	The	U/C / Chassis frame /	Body Structure affected due to collisio
Date Time Action Ins	truction			
Y	19: +18,098.65 (1600: 4 4,206.1	5/19%		
	Char. 1 1122111	0 ((()		
	7			
Date/Time, File Pass to 7]: Preli. Report	Davs O	f Repair:	
11	: Final Report		ey No. of Trip:	Burvey Fee
Cate/Time File Ratum to?			A. W. (1990) - CONT. (1990) - CONT. (1990)	Transportation
The state of the s		Add Fee:	Site Insp (\$	1_3+13_3
200		parameter and	ntencey 5	Protes
Report Format :			Tech Irus \$	Cons
Lump Sum / LB :: IS		As a second	Weakeng 5	
and otherwise (Sept. 18)				



5a.

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

	Affiliated to Federation Inter	rnationale Des Experts En Autor	nobile		
AIG ASIA PACIFI	C INSURANCE PTE LTD	Ref : CC3/AIG17023	3201/hb3		
78 SHENTON WA CHARTIS BUILDI SINGAPORE 079	NG	Date: 06-12-2017 Code: AIG			
1.	Policy Particu	lars :- THIRD PARTY CLA	.IM		
Insured Ve		Veh. Inspected	SLK 7657J		
Policy No.		Coverage (\$)	0.00		
Claim No.		Excess (\$)	0.00		
Assign Fro	om	Assign Date	06/12/2017		
2.	Vehicle	Particulars & Cor dition			
Make & Mo	odel	c.c	0		
Engine No	. HIDDEN	Year of Reg.			
Chassis No	0.	Colour			
Odometer		Steering			
Brakes		Modification			
General		7			
3.	Co	onditions of Tyres			
	Size	Make	Balance		
R/H Front	Tyre		mm		
L/H Front	Tyre	N N	mm		
R/H Rear 1	Tyre		mm		
L/H Rear T			mm		
4.	Desc	cription of Damages			
5.	Ge	eneral Information			
Accident I	Date 06/12/2017	Inspection Date			
Survey he	-11	SLTD			

Remarks

A)THE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS.
B)IN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS.

SINGAPORE 159941

05/01/@ gans 3LK7657J

BMW Dealer

Performance Motors Limited

ember of the Sime Darby Group Reg. No. 197401519W GGT Reg. No M2-0020081-x

Sime Darby Performance Centre Singapore 159941 Tel. 61190100 (Sales & Admin) 61190111 (AfterSales) Fax. 64747770

180, Kampong Arang Road East Coast Centre Singapore 438180 Tel. 8130888 (AfterSales) Fax. 81469771

315. Alexandra Road Sime Darby Business Centre Singapore 189944 Tel 63130528 (AfterSal 63130533/538 (Motorrad Fax. 64796601 (Motorrad 647966014 (Motorrad

(AfterSales) (Motorrad) (AfterSales) (Motorrad)

GST REG. NO : M2 - 0020081 - X

ESTIMATE

0 6 DEC 2017

Estimate No.

: b1 45072

Date Estimated

: 06/12/2017

Prepared By

: Han Kwan Yong

40000

Page No. : 1 of 2

Peh Chee Beng (Bai Zhiming)

- ESTIMATE REPAIR FOR -

58 Punggol Walk

#03-18

- ACCOUNT -

Cash Sales - Service

Singapore

Singapore 828779

REGN. NO.

CHASSIS NO.

REGN. DATE

MODEL

MILEAGE

SLK7657J

5F03606

25/01/2017

X1 sDrive18i

0

DESCRIPTION

2615 To replace rear bumper & attac hments, boot lid, tail panel including to pull & straighten tail panel before cutting and

to knock out dented area cause d by the accident

To respray rear bumper, poot lid, tail panel, rear left fender, rear right fender and boot compartment

2125 (A) TO MAKE GOOD THE REAR LTY/RH FENDER, TRUTH FLOOR PLATE TO PLUL STRAIGHTEN ON ACLIDENT AREA.

To remove and install boot compartment carpet and garnish to facilitate repairs.

To replace bootlid smart opener top and bottom sensor lines including program and conduct checks for proper function.

To transfer lock mechanism from old to new bootlid including conduct checks on new bootlid central locking system for proper function.

To remove and install rear windscreen glass including conduct water leak tests.

To remove and install fuse box at the rear section to facilitate repairs.

To reconnect electrical components and wirings at the rear section including conduct checks for proper function.

Sundries.

45 \ 531.00

649.00

5,076

271.00

354.00 106

150.00

Total Labour 1:

14,737.00

DESCRIPTION BOOTLID INTERIOR TAIL TRIM TAIL PANEL

PRIC 1,171.20 315.65 401.75

1.171.20 315.65 401.75

BMW Dealer

Performance Motors Limited

A member of the Sime Darby Group Co. Reg. No. 197431559M GST Reg. No M2-0020081-x

303, Alexandra Road

Sime Darby Performance Centre Singapore 159941 Tel. 63190100 (Sales & Admin) 63190111 (AfterSales) Fax. 64747770

280, Kampong Arang Road

East Coast Centre Singapore 438180 Tel. 63193888 AfterSales) Fax. 63449773

315, Alexandra Road Sime Darby Business Centre Singapore 159944 Tel. 63190528 (AfterSales) 63190533/530 (Motorrad) Fax. 64796501 (AfterSales) 64796624 (Motorrad)



GST REG. NO : M2 - 0020081 - X

ESTIMATE

	EGN. NO.	CHASSIS NO.	REGN. DATE	MODE	T.		MILEAG	TE I
REAR RH BUMPER MOUNT RR BUMPER CARRIER RR BUMPER CARRIER 1 445.75 MOUNTING SMART OPENER REAR TRIM UNDERRIDE PROTECTION (X L RR BUMPER HE CORNER MOUNTING RR BUMPER CARRIER 1 445.75 MOUNTING SMART OPENER REAR BUMPER RH CORNER MOUNTING 1 141.65 RR BUMPER RH CORNER MOUNTING 1 141.65 RR BUMPER RH CORNER MOUNTING 1 141.65 REAR BUMPER PANEL PRIMED 1 705.80 REAR BUMPER PANEL PRIMED 1 705.80 REAR BUMPER MIDDLE TRIM PANE 1 222.35 REAR BUMPER TRIM BOTTOM (LINES) EMBLEM GROMMET 2 0.80 MA 1.60 BMW PLAQUE WITH ADHESIVE FILM 1 67.80 MA 67.80 LETTERING X1 REAR BUMPER TOWING EYE COVER REAR BUMPER HEAT INSULATION 1 66.20 SENSOR WIRE FOR SMART OPENER TOP 1 19.20 SENSOR WIRE FOR SMART OPENER TOP 1 42.10 SENSOR WIRE FOR SMART OPENER BOTTOM 1 19.20 SENSOR WIRE FOR SMART OPENER BOTTOM 1 40.50 REAR LH REFLECTOR 1 35.40 ULTRASONIC SENSOR BLACK 1 242.65 MA 53.40 ULTRASONIC SENSOR BLACK ULTRASONIC SENSOR BLACK 1 242.65 MA 53.40 ULTRASONIC SENSOR BLACK 1 242.65 MA 53.40 ULTRASONIC SENSOR BLACK 1 242.65 MA 53.40 LEXENDERY PARTS PRIMER 30ML (VP206) 1 27.85 (OG/SL) WISCREEN SEALANT (COLD 1 HOUR) (OG/SL) GLASS PRIMER 30ML (VP206) 1 27.85 (OG/SL) WISCREEN SEALANT (COLD 1 HOUR) (OG/SL) GLASS PRIMER 30ML (VP206) 1 27.85 SURVEYS NAME PRIME SENSOR BLACK ULTRASONIC SENSOR BLACK 2 142.65 MA 53.80 LEKK Auto Consultants hence notify the Repairer of the following: **O mauney belocations susary painting **O longer modification a) in allowed **Supplementary teach year be rearrayed and subject to final approval from Insurance Company **PARTS prices are subject to confirmation **O lingual modification a) in allowed **Supplementary teach year be rearrayed and subject to final approval from Insurance Company **PARTS PHOTO BY SURVEYOR YEAR ME FILL YEAR MO **Date Parts **Supplementary teach year be rearrayed and subject to final approval from Insurance Company **PARTS	LK7657J							
REAR RH BUMPER MOUNT RR BUMPER CARRIER RR BUMPER CARRIER 1 445.75 MOUNTING SMART OPENER REAR TRIM UNDERRIDE PROTECTION (X L RR BUMPER HE CORNER MOUNTING RR BUMPER CARRIER 1 445.75 MOUNTING SMART OPENER REAR BUMPER RH CORNER MOUNTING 1 141.65 RR BUMPER RH CORNER MOUNTING 1 141.65 RR BUMPER RH CORNER MOUNTING 1 141.65 REAR BUMPER PANEL PRIMED 1 705.80 REAR BUMPER PANEL PRIMED 1 705.80 REAR BUMPER MIDDLE TRIM PANE 1 222.35 REAR BUMPER TRIM BOTTOM (LINES) EMBLEM GROMMET 2 0.80 MA 1.60 BMW PLAQUE WITH ADHESIVE FILM 1 67.80 MA 67.80 LETTERING X1 REAR BUMPER TOWING EYE COVER REAR BUMPER HEAT INSULATION 1 66.20 SENSOR WIRE FOR SMART OPENER TOP 1 19.20 SENSOR WIRE FOR SMART OPENER TOP 1 42.10 SENSOR WIRE FOR SMART OPENER BOTTOM 1 19.20 SENSOR WIRE FOR SMART OPENER BOTTOM 1 40.50 REAR LH REFLECTOR 1 35.40 ULTRASONIC SENSOR BLACK 1 242.65 MA 53.40 ULTRASONIC SENSOR BLACK ULTRASONIC SENSOR BLACK 1 242.65 MA 53.40 ULTRASONIC SENSOR BLACK 1 242.65 MA 53.40 ULTRASONIC SENSOR BLACK 1 242.65 MA 53.40 LEXENDERY PARTS PRIMER 30ML (VP206) 1 27.85 (OG/SL) WISCREEN SEALANT (COLD 1 HOUR) (OG/SL) GLASS PRIMER 30ML (VP206) 1 27.85 (OG/SL) WISCREEN SEALANT (COLD 1 HOUR) (OG/SL) GLASS PRIMER 30ML (VP206) 1 27.85 SURVEYS NAME PRIME SENSOR BLACK ULTRASONIC SENSOR BLACK 2 142.65 MA 53.80 LEKK Auto Consultants hence notify the Repairer of the following: **O mauney belocations susary painting **O longer modification a) in allowed **Supplementary teach year be rearrayed and subject to final approval from Insurance Company **PARTS prices are subject to confirmation **O lingual modification a) in allowed **Supplementary teach year be rearrayed and subject to final approval from Insurance Company **PARTS PHOTO BY SURVEYOR YEAR ME FILL YEAR MO **Date Parts **Supplementary teach year be rearrayed and subject to final approval from Insurance Company **PARTS	DES	CRIPTION			OTY	PRIC	19	. VALUE
REAR H BUMPER MOUNT R BUMPER CARRIER MOUNTING SMART OPENER H 145.75 MOUNTING SMART OPENER REAR TRIM UNDERRIDE PROTECTION (X L RR BUMPER H CORNER MOUNTING 1 141.65 RR BUMPER H CORNER MOUNTING 1 141.65 RR BUMPER RH CORNER MOUNTING 1 141.65 REAR BUMPER PANEL PRIMED 1 705.80 REAR BUMPER TRIM BOTTOM (LINES) 1 221.75 EMBLEM GROMMET 2 0.80 M 1.60 BMW PLAQUE WITH ADHESIVE FILM 1 67.80 M 67.80 LETTERING X1 1 61.05 REAR BUMPER TOWING EYE COVER 1 29.20 REAR BUMPER HEAT INSULATION 1 66.20 SENSOR WIRE FOR SMART OPENER TOP SENSOR WIRE FOR SMART OPENER TOP 1 42.10 SENSOR WIRE FOR SMART OPENER BOTTOM 1 40.50 PUT 42.10 SENSOR WIRE FOR SMART OPENER BOTTOM 1 40.50 PUT 42.10 SENSOR WIRE FOR SMART OPENER BOTTOM 1 40.50 PUT 40.50 REAR H REFLECTOR 1 35.40 VALVE 35.	Section 1						-sore	141.65
MOUNTING SMART OPENER REAR TRIM UNDERRIDE PROTECTION (X L RR BUMPER LH CORNER MOUNTING RR BUMPER RH CORNER MOUNTING 1 141.65 # REAR BUMPER RH CORNER MOUNTING 1 141.65 # REAR BUMPER PANEL PRIMED 1 705.80 # REAR BUMPER MIDDLE TRIM PANE 1 222.35 # REAR BUMPER MIDDLE TRIM PANE 2 2.35 # REAR BUMPER TRIM BOTTOM (LINES) 1 211.75 # REAR BUMPER TRIM BOTTOM (LINES) # REAR BUMPER TRIM BOTTOM (LINES) 1 211.75 # REAR BUMPER TRIM BOTTOM (LINES) 1 29.20 # REAR BUMPER TRIM BOTTOM (LINES) 1 29.20 # REAR BUMPER TRIM BOTTOM (LINES) 2 2	REA	R RH BUMPER MOUNT			1			
REAR TRIM UNDERRIDE PROTECTION (X L RR BUMPER LH CORNER MOUNTING RR BUMPER RH CORNER MOUNTING # REAR BUMPER PRI CORNER MOUNTING # REAR BUMPER PANEL PRIMED # REAR BUMPER PANEL PRIMED # REAR BUMPER PANEL PRIMED # REAR BUMPER MIDDLE TRIM PANE # REAR BUMPER TRIM BOTTOM (LINES) # REAR BUMPER TOWNING EYE COVER # BOUTLID SEALING # REAR BUMPER TOWNING EYE COVER # BOOTLID SEALING # BOO	RR E	BUMPER CARRIER			1	445.75		
RR BUMPER LH CORNER MOUNTING RR BUMPER RH CORNER MOUNTING RR BUMPER HORNER MOUNTING # REAR BUMPER PANEL PRIMED # REAR BUMPER MIDDLE TRIM PANE # REAR BUMPER TRIM BOTTOM (LINES) # REAR BUMPER TOWING EYE COVER # 1 67.80 # 161.05 #					1			00.10
RR BUMPER RH CORNER MOUNTING # REAR BUMPER PANEL PRIMED # REAR BUMPER PANEL PRIMED # REAR BUMPER MIDDLE TRIM PANE # REAR BUMPER TRIM BOTTOM (LINES) # 1 211.75 # 22.35 # REAR BUMPER TRIM BOTTOM (LINES) # 1 211.75 # 22.35 # REAR BUMPER TRIM BOTTOM (LINES) # 1 211.75 # 22.35 # REAR BUMPER TRIM BOTTOM (LINES) # 1 211.75 # 22.35 # REAR BUMPER TRIM BOTTOM (LINES) # 1 211.75 # 22.3					1		- 84/	
# REAR BUMPER PANEL PRIMED # REAR BUMPER MIDDLE TRIM PANE # REAR BUMPER TRIM BOTTOM (LINES) # REAR BUMPER TOWING EYE COVER # 1 29.20 # REAR BUMPER TOWING EYE COVER # 1 29.20 # REAR BUMPER HEAT INSULATION # 1 66.20 # 1 19.2					1			41.00
# REAR BUMPER MIDDLE TRIM PANE REAR BUMPER TRIM BOTTOM (LINES) EMBLEM GROMMET BMW PLAQUE WITH ADHESIVE FILM LETTERING X1 REAR BUMPER TOWING EYE COVER REAR BUMPER TOWING EYE COVER REAR BUMPER HEAT INSULATION BOOTLID SEALING SENSOR WIRE FOR SMART OPENER TOP SENSOR WIRE FOR SMART OPENER TOP SENSOR WIRE FOR SMART OPENER BOTTOM REAR LH REFLECTOR REAR REFLECTOR 1 35.40 ULTRASONIC SENSOR BLACK DECOUPING RING PDC TORQUE CONVERTER (DG) CLEANER R1 (100ML) (DG/SL) WISCREEN SEALANT (COLD 1 HOUR) (DG/SL) GLASS PRIMER 30ML (VP206) SUNYBOY'S Name REAR BUMPER TRIM BOTTOM Claim No. Date Time Date Time Sign LKK Auto Consultants hence notify the Repairer of the following: *To resurvey before after spray painting *To diaphy damage and judge and is subject to confirmation Third party survey is on a "Without Prejection" basis No litegal modification is allowed *Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from Insurance Company Authorised Date RESURVEY PARTS PHOTO BY SURVEYOR YES I NO FML Yes / No SURVEYOR'S Famil **EXCESS** **C 222.35 20.80 Am 1.60 Am 67.80 Am 67.80 Am 1.60 Am 67.80 Am 61.05 Am 61.05 Am 62.0 Am 62					1			
REAR BUMPER TRIM BOTTOM (LINES) EMBLEM GROMMET BMW PLAQUE WITH ADHESIVE FILM 1 67.80 LETTERING X1 REAR BUMPER TOWING EYE COVER REAR BUMPER TOWING EYE COVER REAR BUMPER HEAT INSULATION BOOTLID SEALING SENSOR WIRE FOR SMART OPENER TOP SENSOR WIRE FOR SMART OPENER BOTTOM REAR LH REFLECTOR REAR RH REFLECTOR REAR RH REFLECTOR 1 35.40 ULTRASONIC SENSOR BLACK DECOUPING RING PDC TORQUE CONVERTER (DG) CLEANER R1 (100ML) (DG) SENSOR WIRE SOM SEALANT (COLD 1 HOUR) (DG) SENSOR SEALANT (COLD 1 HOUR) (DG) CLEANER R1 (100ML) (DG) CLEA					1		126	705.80
EMBLEM GROMMET BMW PLAQUE WITH ADHESIVE FILM LETTERING X1 REAR BUMPER TOWING EYE COVER REAR BUMPER TOWING EYE COVER REAR BUMPER TOWING EYE COVER REAR BUMPER HEAT INSULATION 1 66.20 BOOTLID SEALING SENSOR WIRE FOR SMART OPENER TOP 1 19.20 SENSOR WIRE FOR SMART OPENER BOTTOM REAR LH REFLECTOR 1 35.40 ULTRASONIC SENSOR BLACK DECOUPING RING PDC TORQUE CONVERTER 2 1 495 OGG CLEANER R1 (100ML) (DG/SL) W/SCREEN SEALANT (COLD 1 HOUR) (DG/SL) W/SCREEN SEALANT (COLD 1 HOUR) (DG/SL) SEAM SEAL 300ML Claims OD / 3rd Party / Uninsured losses / Direct Settlement Regn No. Date Time Sign LKK Auto Consultants hence notify the Repairer of the following: To tasurvey before/after sarpy painting **To tasurvey before/after sarpy painting **To tasur					1			
BMW PLAQUE WITH ADHESIVE FILM			OM (LINES)		1			
LETTERING X1 REAR BUMPER TOWING EYE COVER REAR BUMPER HEAT INSULATION 1 66.20 BOOTLID SEALING SENSOR WIRE FOR SMART OPENER TOP SENSOR WIRE FOR SMART OPENER BOTTOM SENSOR WIRE FOR SMART OPENER BOTTOM REAR LH REFLECTOR REAR RH REFLECTOR REAR RH REFLECTOR 1 35.40 ULTRASONIC SENSOR BLACK DECOUPING RING PDC TORQUE CONVERTER (DG) CLEANER R1 (100ML) (DG/SL) W/SCREEN SEALANT (COLD 1 HOUR) (DG/SL) W/SCREEN SEALANT (COLD 1 HOUR) (DG/SL) SEAM SEAL 300ML Claim No. Date Strime OF ONLY SEAL SEALANT (COLD 1 HOUR) Claim No. Date Strime OF ONLY SEALANT (COLD 1 HOUR) Claim No. Date Strime OF ONLY SEALANT (COLD 1 HOUR) Claim No. Date Strime OF ONLY SEALANT (COLD 1 HOUR) Claim No. Date Strime OF ONLY SEALANT (COLD 1 HOUR) Authorised Date Surveyor's Name String OF ONLY SEALANT (COLD 1 HOUR) Authorised Date Surveyor's Name String OF ONLY SEALANT (COLD 1 HOUR) Authorised Date Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudical" basis Is subject to final approval from Insurance Company Authorised Date The Department of the following: To resurvey beforeabler spray painting To resur			N. /= =		2			
REAR BUMPER TOWING EYE COVER REAR BUMPER HEAT INSULATION 1 66.20 BOOTLID SEALING 1 119.20 SENSOR WIRE FOR SMART OPENER TOP 1 42.10 SENSOR WIRE FOR SMART OPENER BOTTOM 1 40.50 REAR LH REFLECTOR 1 35.40 ULTRASONIC SENSOR BLACK DECOUPING RING PDC TORQUE CONVERTER (DG) CLEANER R1 (100ML) (DG/SL) W/SCREEN SEALANT (COLD 1 HOUR) (DG/SL) GLASS PRIMER 30ML (VP206) 1 23.85 (S/L) SEAM SEAL 300ML Claims OD / 3rd Party / Uninsured Josses / Direct Settlement Regn No. DateStime OF SITE SEALANT (COLD SETTLEMENT) Claims No. DateStime OF SITE S			SIVE FILM		1			
REAR BUMPER HEAT INSULATION BOOTLID SEALING SENSOR WIRE FOR SMART OPENER TOP SENSOR WIRE FOR SMART OPENER BOTTOM REAR LH REFLECTOR REAR RH REFLECTOR 1 35.40 ULTRASONIC SENSOR BLACK DECOUPING RING PDC TORQUE CONVERTER (DG) CLEANER R1 (100ML) (DG/SL) W/SCREEN SEALANT (COLD 1 HOUR) (DG/SL) W/SCREEN SEALANT (COLD 1 HOUR) (DG/SL) GLASS PRIMER 30ML (VP206) (S/L) SEAM SEAL 300ML Claim No. Date Time Surveyor's Name RESURVEY PARTS PHOTO BY SURVEYOR YES / No PML Yes / No Surveyor's E-mail 1 19.20 1 19.20 1 19.20 1 42.10 1 42.10 1 42.10 1 42.10 1 40.50 1 35.40 242.65 1 35.40 242.65 1 35.40 242.65 1 35.40 242.65 242.65 243.85 243.85 243.85 253.85 263.10 263.10 101.40 Total Parts: 5,583.80 LKK Auto Consultants hence notify the Repairer of the following: 1 70 resurvey beforelafter spray painting 1 0 deptay damaged part(s) during resurvey 1 0 and part survey is on a "Without Prejudica" beais 1 0 No literal modification(s) is allowed 2 Supplementary lay must be resurveyed and is a subject to final approval from insurance Company 2 7 7 3 1/0 Authorised Date RESURVEY PARTS PHOTO BY SURVEYOR YES / No PML Yes / No Surveyor's E-mail 1 19.20 1 42.10 1 42.10 1 40.50 2 40.50 2 40.50 4.95 4.9			E COVER		1		SVLDE	× 20.20
BOOTLID SEALING 1 119.20					1			
SENSOR WIRE FOR SMART OPENER TOP 1			LATION		4			
SENSOR WIRE FOR SMART OPENER BOTTOM REAR LH REFLECTOR REAR RH REFLECTOR REAR RH REFLECTOR ULTRASONIC SENSOR BLACK DECOUPING RING PDC TORQUE CONVERTER (DG) CLEANER R1 (100ML) (DG/SL) W/SCREEN SEALANT (COLD 1 HOUR) (DG/SL) GLASS PRIMER 30ML (VP206) (S/L) SEAM SEAL 300ML Claims OD / 3rd Party / Uninsured Josses / Direct Settlement Regn No. Date Time Surveyor's Name RESURVEY PARTS PHOTO BY SURVEYOR YES / NO PML YES / No Surveyor's E-mail Authorised Date RESURVEY PARTS PHOTO BY SURVEYOR YES / NO PML YES / NO Surveyor's E-mail 1 40.50 1 35.40 1 4.95 1 4			OPENER TOP		1		you.	2 42 10
REAR LH REFLECTOR					4		en	7 40.50
REAR RH REFLECTOR ULTRASONIC SENSOR BLACK DECOUPING RING PDC TORQUE CONVERTER (DG) CLEANER R1 (100ML) (DG) CLEANER R1 (100ML) (DG/SL) W/SCREEN SEALANT (COLD 1 HOUR) (DG/SL) GLASS PRIMER 30ML (VP206) (S/L) SEAM SEAL 300ML Claims OD / 3rd Party / Uninsured losses / Direct Settlement Regn No. Date-STime OS O / 3rd Party / Uninsured losses / Direct Settlement Regn No. Date-STime OS O / 3rd Party / Uninsured losses / Direct Settlement Surveyor's Name RESURVEY PARTS PHOTO BY SURVEYOR YES / NO PML YES / NO Surveyor's E-mail 1 35.40 242.65 4.95 4.95 4.95 23.85 23.85 23.85 23.85 23.85 23.85 23.85 23.85 27.			0) 2.112.1.00.1.10.11		4		XSVL	X 35 40
ULTRASONIC SENSOR BLACK DECOUPING RING PDC TORQUE CONVERTER (DG) CLEANER R1 (100ML) (DG/SL) W/SCREEN SEALANT (COLD 1 HOUR) (DG/SL) GLASS PRIMER 30ML (VP206) (S/L) SEAM SEAL 300ML Claims OD / 3rd Party / Uninsured Josses / Direct Settlement Regn No. Date Time OS OI /8 P NS Excess SS Surveyor's Name Authorised Date Time RESURVEY PARTS PHOTO BY SURVEYOR YEA / NO PULL Yes / No Surveyor's E-mail ULTRASONIC SENSOR BLACK 2 (242.65 Authorised Converted 2 (4.95 A.95 A.99 A.99 A.99 A.99 A.99 A.99 A					વં		xou	35.40
DECOUPING RING PDC TORQUE CONVERTER (DG) CLEANER R1 (100ML) (DG/SL) W/SCREEN SEALANT (COLD 1 HOUR) (DG/SL) W/SCREEN SEALANT (COLD 1 HOUR) (DG/SL) GLASS PRIMER 30ML (VP206) 1 27.85 (S/L) SEAM SEAL 300ML Total Parts: 5,583.80 LKK Auto Consultants hence notify the Repairer of the following: To resurvey before/after spray painting To display damaged part(s) during resurvey Parts prices are subject to confirmation Third party survey is on a "Without Projudice" basis No illegal modification(s) is allowed Surveyor's Name Surveyor's Name Authorised Date RESURVEY PARTS PHOTO BY SURVEYOR YES / NO PML YES / NO Surveyor's E-mail DECOUPING RING PDC TORQUE CONVERTER 1 23.85 23.85 23.85 23.85 23.85 26.310 26.310 27.85 27.85 27.85 27.85 27.85 27.85 27.85 27.85 27.85 28.10 29.90 20.11 20.1			CK		21		Mis	485.30
(DG) CLEANER R1 (100ML) (DG/SL) W/SCREEN SEALANT (COLD 1 HOUR) (DG/SL) GLASS PRIMER 30ML (VP206) 1 27.85 27.85 (S/L) SEAM SEAL 300ML Total Parts: 5,583.80 LKK Auto Consultants hence notify the Repairer of the following: To resurvey before/after spray painting To display damaged part(s) during resurvey Parts prices are subject to confirmation Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudica" basis No illegal modification(s) is allowed Surveyor's Name Authorised Date RESURVEY PARTS PHOTO BY SURVEYOR YES / NO PML Yes / NO Surveyor's E-mail Total Parts LKK Auto Consultants hence notify the Repairer of the following: To display damaged part(s) during resurvey Parts prices are subject to confirmation Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudica" basis No illegal modification(s) is allowed Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from Insurance Company Total Parts Total P							Ne	9.90
(DG/SL) W/SCREEN SEALANT (COLD 1 HOUR) (DG/SL) GLASS PRIMER 30ML (VP206) 1 27.85 (S/L) SEAM SEAL 300ML Total Parts: 5,583.80 LKK Auto Consultants hence notify the Repairer of the following: To display damaged part(s) during resurvey Parts prices are subject to confirmation Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis No illegal modification(s) is allowed Surveyor's Name Park Sign Authorised Date RESURVEY PARTS PHOTO BY SURVEYOR YES / NO PML YES / NO Surveyor's E-mail LEXE Auto Consultants hence notify the Repairer of the following: To display damaged part(s) during resurvey Parts prices are subject to confirmation Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis No illegal modification(s) is allowed Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from insurance Company Authorised Date RESURVEY PARTS PHOTO BY SURVEYOR YES / NO PML YES / NO Surveyor's E-mail LEXE Auto Consultants LEXE Auto Consultants Table 1 27.85 27.85	(DG)	CLEANER R1 (100ML)			\$100 miles	23.85	ne	23.85
(S/L) SEAM SEAL 300ML 3 33.80 Total Parts: 5,583.80 LKK Auto Consultants hence notify the Repairer of the following: To resurvey before/after spray painting To display damaged part(s) during resurvey Parts prices are subject to confirmation Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis No illegal modification(s) is allowed Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from Insurance Company Authorised Data RESURVEY PARTS PHOTO BY SURVEYOR YES / NO PML Yes / No Surveyor's E-mail Total Parts: 5,583.80 LKK Auto Consultants hence notify the Repairer of the following: To display damaged part(s) during resurvey Parts prices are subject to confirmation Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis No illegal modification(s) is allowed Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from Insurance Company Administraction of the following: To display damaged part(s) during resurvey Parts prices are subject to confirmation Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis No illegal modification(s) is allowed Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from Insurance Company Total Parts Total Pa	(DG/	SL) W/SCREEN SEALA	NT (COLD 1 HOUR)		2	131.55	100	263.10
Claims OD / 3rd Party / Uninsured losses / Direct Settlement Regn No. Date&Time 05 01 8 P N S Excess S\$ Surveyor's Name PARTS PHOTO BY SURVEYOR YES / NO Surveyor's E-mail Total Parts: 5,583.80 LKK Auto Consultants hence notify the Repairer of the following: To display damaged part(s) during resurvey Parts prices are subject to confirmation Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis No illegal modification(s) is allowed Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from Insurance Company Authorised Date Signature Dour 1 : 14,737.00 Date: Parts : 0.00 Surveyor's E-mail			ML (VP206)					
Ctaims OD / 3rd Party / Uninsured Josses / Direct Settlement Regn No. Date&Time 05 01/8 P NS Excess S\$ Surveyor's Name PRESURVEY PARTS PHOTO BY SURVEYOR YES / No PML Yes / No Surveyor's E-mail LKK Auto Consultants hence notify the Repairer of the following: • To resurvey before/after spray painting • To display damaged part(s) during resurvey • Parts prices are subject to confirmation • Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis • No illegal modification(s) is allowed • Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from Insurance Company Admontedged by Repairer Signature abour 1 : 14,737.00 Date: Parts : 5,583.80 Labour 2 : 0.00 Excess : 0.00	(S/L)	SEAM SEAL 300ML			3	33.80	ne	101.40
Claims OD / 3rd Party / Uninsured losses / Direct Settlement Regn No. Date&Time 05 01 /8 P NS Excess SS Surveyor's Name Sign Authorised Date RESURVEY PARTS PHOTO BY SURVEYOR YES / No PMI. Yes / No Surveyor's E-mail the Repairer of the following: • To resurvey before/after spray painting • To display damaged part(s) during resurvey • Parts prices are subject to confirmation • Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis • No illegal modification(s) is allowed • Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from Insurance Company Authorised Date Signature Bour 1 : 14,737.00 Date: Parts : 5,583.80 Labour 2 : 0.00 Excess : 1037				10000	Tota	l Parts	:	5,583.80
Authorised Date Time SignatuLabour 1 : 14,737.00 RESURVEY PARTS PHOTO BY SURVEYOR Yea / No PML Yes / No Surveyor's E-mail	Regn No Date&Time _6	15 01/18 P 1155	Claim No	th •	ne Repairer of the for To resurvey before/after To display damaged par Parts prices are subject Third party survey is on No illegal modification(s Supplementary item(s) is is subject to final appro-	ollowing: spray painting t(s) during resurve to confirmation a "Without Prejudi) is allowed nust be resurveye	oce" basis	33370
RESURVEY PARTS PHOTO BY SURVEYOR YES / No PML Yes / No Labour 2 : 0.00 0.00 Excess : 0.00	Survoyor's Tel	10000	ultorised Yes FNo	1 %		f .		14 727 00
RESURVEY PARTS PHOTO BY SURVEYOR YMA/NO PML Yes/No Labour 2 : 0000 Surveyor's E-mail Excess : 0000	Authorised Dat	8T	me		Marian Control of the			F F02 00
Surveyor's E-mail Excess . 2010 0.00	RESURVEY P			D	NAME OF TAXABLE PARTY.		1 017	0.77
EXCESS : U.00							2032	17.000.000.000
	TOTAL STREET, ST. ST. ST. ST.				Excess			0.00

22304.80

^{**} THIS ESTIMATE IS VALID FOR A PERIOD OF 30 DAYS ONLY**

^{**} PRICE FOR PARTS ARE SUBJECTED TO CHANGE WITHOUT PRIOR NOTICE **

Performance Motors Limited

A member of the Sime Darby Group Co. Reg. No. 197401559W. GST Reg. No. M2-0020081-X



SUPPLEMENTARY

Estimate No.

b1 45072

Date Estimated

06/12/2017

Prepared By

Han Kwan Yong

REPAIR FOR -

- ACCOUNT -

121

Page No. :

Peh Chee Beng (Bai Zhiming)

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

58 Punggol Walk

Jo ranggor na

78 Shenton Way

#03-18

#08-16 Chartis Building

Singapore 079120

Singapore 828779

REGN NO

CHASSIS NO

REGN DATE

LECOM.

MI LEAGE

SLK7657J

5F03606

25/01/2017

X1 sDrive18i

0

NETT DISC. % ORIGINAL PRICE DESCRIPTION 100.00 100.00 # To carry out body cavity preservation (Per panel) 451.00 451.00 # To carry out body cavity preservation (For cut panel) 150.00 150.00 # To remove old PDC assembly, replace damaged parts and reconnect to new bumper include conducting checks for proper function 564.00 564.00 # To mount vehicle on speed bench to facilitate re-alignment of body/chassis in accordance with BMW specifications

DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	QTY	DISC. %	NETT
# BLIND RIVET NUT M6 *	2.60	1.00		2.60 m/
# RIVET *	0.50	10.00		5.00
# EXPANDING NUT *	1.00	2.00		2.00
# EXPANDING NUT *	1.00	1.00		1.00
# EXPANDING NUT *	1.00	1.00		1.00
# REAR BUMPER MIDDLE TRIM PANEL (PDC) * - REPERT	222.35	1.00		222.35
# EXPANDING RIVET *	1.35	20.00		27.00m
# BLIND RIVET AVIBVLB *	0.55	20.00		11.00
# (DG/SL) BODY ADHESIVE K5B (195ML) *	281.55	1.00		281.55
# PUNCH RIVET N4 *	0.55	20.00		11.00
# (DG) BODYWORK ADHESIVE K5A (50ML) *	118.35	1.00		118.35
# (DG) CLEANER R1 (100ML) *	23.85	1.00		23.85

Total Labour :	1,265.00
Total Parts:	706.70
Total Labour & Parts:	1,971.70

Performance Motors Limited

A merhber of the Sime Darby Group Co. Reg. No. 197401559W. GST Reg. No. M2-0020061-X



FINAL REPORT

Estimate No.

: b1 45072

Dat e Estimated : 06/12/2017

Prepared By : Han Kwan Yong

REPAIR FOR -

- ACCOUNT - 121

Page No. :

Peh Chee Beng (Bai Zhiming)

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

58 Punggol Walk

78 Shenton Way

#03-18

#08-16 Chartis Building

Singapore 079120

Singapore 828779

REGN NO

CHASSIS NO. REGN DATE

MODEL.

M LEACE

To replace rear bumper and attachments, boot lid and attachments, tail end panel include making good the rear LH/RH fender, trunk floor plate, to pull and straighten on accident areas and knocking out dents caused by the accident To respray rear bumper, boot lid, tail end panel, rear LH fender, rear RH fender and trunk floor plate To remove and install boot compartment carpet and garnish to facilitate repairs To transfer lock mechanism from old to new boot lid include conducting checks on new boot lid central locking system for proper function		
attachments, tail end panel include making good the rear LH/RH fender, trunk floor plate, to pull and straighten on accident areas and knocking out dents caused by the accident To respray rear bumper, boot lid, tail end panel, rear LH fender, rear RH fender and trunk floor plate To remove and install boot compartment carpet and garnish to facilitate repairs To transfer lock mechanism from old to new boot lid include conducting checks on new boot lid central locking system for proper function	E DISC. %	NETT
fender, rear RH fender and trunk floor plate To remove and install boot compartment carpet and garnish to facilitate repairs To transfer lock mechanism from old to new boot lid include conducting checks on new boot lid central locking system for proper function	0	5,100.00
garnish to facilitate repairs To transfer lock mechanism from old to new boot lid include conducting checks on new boot lid central locking system for proper function 451.0	10	5,076.00
include conducting checks on new boot lid central locking system for proper function	00	231.00
0.10	00	451.00
To remove and install rear windscreen glass to facilitate repairs include conducting water leak tests 649.	00	649.00
* To reconnect electrical components and wirings at the rear section include conducting checks for proper function (For cut panel))0	301.00
# To carry out body cavity preservation (Per panel) 100.	00	100.00
# To carry out body cavity preservation (For cut panel) 451.	00	451.00
# To remove old PDC assembly, replace damaged parts and reconnect to new bumper include conducting checks for proper function 150.	00	150.00
# To mount vehicle on speed bench to facilitate re-alignment of body/chassis in accordance with BMW specifications	00	564.00
Sundries 150	00	150.00

Performance Motors Limited

A member of the Sime Darby Group Co. Reg. No. 197401559W. GST Reg. No. M2-00200B1-X



FINAL REPORT

DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	QTY	DISC. %	NETT
# BLIND RIVET NUT M6 *	2.60	1.00		2.60
BOOTLID	1,171,20	1.00		1,171.20
TAIL PANEL	401.75	1.00		401.75
# RIVET *	0,50	10.00		5.00
# EXPANDING NUT *	1.00	2.00		2.00
# EXPANDING NOT *	1.00	1.00		1.00
# EXPANDING NUT *	1,00	1.00		1.00
RR BUMPER CARRIER	445.75	1.00		445.75
REAR TRIM UNDERRIDE PROTECTION (X L	97.40	1.00		97.40
RR BUMPER LH CORNER MOUNTING	141.65	1.00		141.65
RR BUMPER RH CORNER MOUNTING	141.65	1.00		141.65
	705.80	1.00		705.80
REAR BUMPER PANEL PRIMED	222.35	1.00		222.35
# REAR BUMPER MIDDLE TRIM PANEL (PDC) *	211.75	1.00		211.75
REAR BUMPER TRIM BOTTOM (LINES)	0.80	2.00		1.60
EMBLEM GROMMET	67.80	1.00		67.80
BMW PLAQUE WITH ADHESIVE FILM	61.05	1.00		61.05
LETTERING X1	119.20	1.00		119.20
BOOTLID SEALING	1.35	20.00		27.00
# EXPANDING RIVET *	248.70	1.00		248.70
ULTRASONIC SENSOR BLACK	5.05	1.00		5.05
DECOUPING RING PDC TORQUE CONVERTER	0.55	20.00		11.00
# BLIND RIVET AVIBVLB *	281.55	1.00		281.55
# (DG/SL) BODY ADHESIVE K5B (195ML) *	0.55	20.00		11.00
# PUNCH RIVET N4 *	118.35	1.00		118.35
# (DG) BODYWORK ADHESIVE K5A (50ML) *	23.85	1.00		23.85
# (DG) CLEANER R1 (100ML) *	23.85	1.00		23.85
(DG) CLEANER R1 (100ML)	131.55	2.00		263.10
(DG/SL) W/SCREEN SEALANT (COLD 1 HOUR)	27.85	1.00		27.85
(DG/SL) GLASS PRIMER 30ML (VP206)	33.80	1.00		33.80
(S/L) SEAM SEAL 300ML	33,00	1.00		30.00

SUPPLEMENTARY ITEMS

Total Labour:	13,223.00
Total Parts:	4,875.65
Total Labour & Parts :	18,098.65
Deduction for Excess:	0.00
Total Repair Costs less Excess:	18,098.65
GST @7%:	1,266.91
Grand Total:	19,365.56

Vic (LKKAuto)

From:

PBSP <pml-pbsp@simedarby.com.sg>

Sent:

Friday, 26 January, 2018 5:09 PM Rasul (LKKAuto); Vic (LKKAuto)

Subject:

FINAL REPORT / SLK7657J

Attachments:

Final Report SLK7657J.pdf; Final Report SLK7657J_2.pdf

Dear Rasul and Vic

We refer to the above and attached Final Report.

Please confirm COR as follows:

Total Labour : 13,223.00 Total Parts : 4,875.65

Total Labour & Parts: 18,098.65

Repair days: 8

Thank you.

Regards, Caroline

C/o Performance Motors Limited - Body and Paint

303 Alexandra Road Singapore 159941

DID: 6319 0174 Fax: 6479 4601

"This electronic mail content and any accompanying attachments ("the Message") is intended only for the named addressee ("the Recipient") and may contain information that is confidential, privileged and/or proprietary to the Sime Darby group of companies ("Sime Darby") and/or protected under applicable laws. If you are not the intended Recipient, you are strictly prohibited from using, disseminating, forwarding and/or printing the Message. Please notify the sender immediately by return e-mail and permanently delete all copies of the Message. Sime Darby disclaims all liability for any error, loss or damage arising from the Message being infected by computer virus or other malicious software. Any views and/or opinions expressed in the Message are solely those of the author's and do not necessarily represent those of Sime Darby's."

Vic (LKKAuto)

From:

Vic (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Friday, 8 December, 2017 3:34 PM

To:

Cc:

Admin A; Asher Sng (LKKAuto); Vic (LKKAuto)

Subject:

RE: REQ FOR DIRECT SETTLEMENT - SLK7657J AND SKH7719S ON 06/12/2017

***LKK REF:CC3/AIG17023201/hb3

Your Ref: SLK 7657J

Our Ref: CC3/AIG17023201/hb3

"WITHOUT PREJUDICE"

Dear Caroline,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES SKH 7719S AND SLK 7657J ON 06/12/2017

We refer to the above matter.

Please be informed that basing on the accident statements submitted by both party, the liability is clear subject to the BOLA guideline settlement.

Please note that this e-mail is on without prejudice basis which does not amount to an authorisation of repair to your client's vehicle and admission of any liability to our Insured's part. The final repair cost is subjected to the consistency of the damages according to the nature of the accident. And the days of LOU/ LOR will be based on the number of days of repair as recommended by our surveyor.

Kindly forward the LOD and all supporting documents to us if available to proceed with the settlement.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Vic Alpeh | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2096 | email: vicalpeh@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

LKK Save the Earth Print only when necessary.

This e-mail contain confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the intended recipient. Use or distribution by an unintended recipient is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you believe that you received this e-mail in error, please do not read this e-mail or any attached items. Please delete the e-mail and all attachments, including any copies thereof, and inform the sender that you have deleted the e-mail, all attachments and any copies thereof. Thank you.

From: PBSP [mailto:pml-pbsp@simedarby.com.sg]

Sent: Friday, 8 December, 2017 9:33 AM To: Shu Pei (LKKAuto); Vic (LKKAuto)

Cc: Admin A; CS A Team

Subject: Re: REQ FOR DIRECT SETTLEMENT - SLK7657J AND SKH7719S ON 06/12/2017 ***LKK

REF:CC3/AIG17023201/hb3

Dear Vic,

Please let us have your reply on liability.

Thank you.

Regards,
Caroline
C/o Performance Motors Limited - Body and Paint
303 Alexandra Road Singapore 159941
DID: 6319 0174 Fax: 6479 4601

From: Shu Pei (LKKAuto) < shupei@lkkauto.com>
Sent: Wednesday, 6 December 2017 5:54 PM

To: PBSP

Cc: 甯珺 ©; CS A Team

Subject: RE: REQ FOR DIRECT SETTLEMENT - SLK7657J AND SKH7719S ON 06/12/2017 ***LKK

REF:CC3/AIG17023201/hb3

Dear Caroline,

We refer to your email below.

Please be informed that we are currently pending for our insured's GIA report.

Kindly note that for liability, claim negotiation and settlement, please contact Vic at 6841 2096.

Our respective case handler will look into the matter and revert to you in due course.

Thank you

To check availability of the case handler, you may contact the undersigned.

Best Regards,

Shu Pei | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366-0055 | email: shupei@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: PBSP [mailto:pml-pbsp@simedarby.com.sg]
Sent: Wednesday, 6 December, 2017 1:11 PM

To: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>; CS A Team <cs-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: REQ FOR DIRECT SETTLEMENT - SLK7657J AND SKH7719S ON 06/12/2017

Dear Sirs,

We refer to the above matter.

We have instructions from our client to seek repair cost and loss of use/car rental from you through Direct Settlement.

Attached is the estimates and supporting documents for your consideration.

Please let us have your confirmation that you agree that liability is clear and we may proceed with Direct Settlement.

If Direct Settlement is approved, kindly let us have your offer for LOU / rental.

Thank you.

Regards,
Caroline
C/o Performance Motors Limited - Body and Paint
303 Alexandra Road Singapore 159941
DID: 6319 0174 Fax: 6479 4601

"This electronic mail content and any accompanying attachments ("the Message") is intended only for the named addressee ("the Recipient") and may contain information that is confidential, privileged and/or proprietary to the Sime Darby group of companies ("Sime Darby") and/or protected under applicable laws. If you are not the intended Recipient, you are strictly prohibited from using, disseminating, forwarding and/or printing the Message. Please notify the sender immediately by return e-mail and permanently delete all copies of the Message. Sime Darby disclaims all liability for any error, loss or damage arising from the Message being infected by computer virus or other malicious software. Any views and/or opinions expressed in the Message are solely those of the author's and do not necessarily represent those of Sime Darby's."

Vic (LKKAuto)

From:

Vic (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Monday, 3 September, 2018 3:04 PM

To:

PBSP

Cc:

Admin A; Vic (LKKAuto)

Subject:

RE: REQ FOR DIRECT SETTLEMENT - SLK7657J AND SKH7719S ON 06/12/2017

***LKK REF:CC3/AIG17023201/R1hb3

Without Prejudice

Dear Caroline,

We refer to the above matter.

Purely for an amicable settlement on a without prejudice basis and without admission of liability to our Insured's part, we have our principal's mandate and we confirmed acceptance of your offer of \$20,123.56 (all in) to settle your client's claim.

Thank you.

"Please note that our above offer and any settlement arising from the above offer are made on a without prejudice basis, and should not be construed as an admission of liability on our part or on the part of our Insured Driver. Terms of such settlement should also not be disclosed in any other related matter(s) in respect of the accident. Our offer made in respect of this present matter is made solely to resolve this matter only. No reference shall be made to this offer or any settlement arising from this offer in any other related matters.

Best Regards,

Vic Alpeh | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2096 | email: vicalpeh@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)





LIKK Save the Earth. Print only when necessary.

This e-mail contain confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the intended recipient. Use or distribution by an unintended recipient is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you believe that you received this e-mail in error, please do not read this e-mail or any attached items. Please delete the e-mail and all attachments, including any copies thereof, and inform the sender that you have deleted the e-mail, all attachments and any copies thereof. Thank you.

From: PBSP [mailto:pml-pbsp@simedarby.com.sg]

Sent: Thursday, 16 August, 2018 6:31 PM

To: Vic (LKKAuto)

Cc: Admin A; Asher Sng (LKKAuto)

Subject: Re: REQ FOR DIRECT SETTLEMENT - SLK7657J AND SKH7719S ON 06/12/2017 ***LKK

REF:CC3/AIG17023201/hb3

Dear Vic

We understand that AIG Insurance is using Benchmark 2016.

...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report) Express

Case N	lotified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt	A	dj Subr	mitted	Ins Auth'ed	Status		
Main 0	6 Dec 2017 Edit Reg		05 Jan 2018 00:00 Edit Adj Rpt	S\$18,098. Edit Estima	control 1 to	\$18,0 9 View Rp	Allega Al		Report	ng for Su t I Case	irvey
м	ain	Re	ference		Claim De	tails	\Box	Docume	nts	1	Show All
CLAIM SUB	FOLDER DE	TAILS			and an extended		[Create	d by adjuster]		DANIEL BOOK	AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PERSON
Insured:	KARAN S	DOD, ID: G5386	595Q, Tel: +65	97831789							
Main Claimant:	PEH CHEE	BENG, ID: S76	14280G								
Vehicle Reg. No.:	SLK765	73			Date of	Loss:	TOTAL TOTAL POPULATION	017 09:00 - :59 ths and 11 Days	From LTA F	Reg Date	(Man Yr)]
Claim Type:	TP / 913	0398394SG			Policy/0 Note No		2100426	009			
Vehicle Reg. No. (Insured):	SKH7719	s			Policy N (Claims		SD17V02	2300			
Repairer:		nce Motors Limit	ed (Alexandra	303 Alexan	Excess dra Road,		Darby Per	formance Centre	, 159941 A	lexandra	- Tel:
Handling Insurer:	AIG Asia	Pacific Insurance	e Pte. Ltd. (Exp	ress) - Tel:	65-6419-	3000 .	[Handle	d by Lee, Ming -	Yao] MingY	/ao.Lee@	aig.com
Claimant's Insurer:	Liberty Ir	surance Pte Ltd	(HQ) - Tel: 622	1 8611	110.00					3.00 Later Area	
Adjuster:	LKK Auto	Consultants Pte	Ltd (HQ) - Tel:	6256-3561 .	[Handle	ed by N	10HD RA	SUL] [Final	Rpt due	15/12/2	2017]
Driver/Custo dian (Insured):	KANGAN (), NRIC: G53866	500Q						****		
ASSOCIATE	D MAIL RE	CEIVED							View All	Compos	se Case Mai
		/09/2018): Alert · /06/2018): Alert ·								_	
ALL ASSOC	IATED TAS	iks⊡					View A	Search Tasks	Create M	New Task	Complet
Due Date	Priority	Type Task	Group Subj	ect Hand	dler /	Assign	ed By	Completed C	n Cre	eated On	Done

9/4/2018

Claim Documents

*SLK7657J (9130398394SG)

[SKH7719S]

TP

PEH CHEE BENG

Dec 6 2017 9:00AM

[KARAN SOOD]

Performance Motors Limited

Let	ters/Corresponder	pad Photos Compose New Letter Upload Video Upload Audio		View in Brow	
No	Finalized On	PROPERTY	1 per		•
1	(Draft)	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ) Third Party Express Settlement – Payment Breakdown	0	Thumbnail Edit	Print
Ass	essment Reports		1 per	page ▼	•
No	Finalized On	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG)		Thumbnail	Print
1	07/12/17 10:06	Accident Statement From:SC - Reg. No: SKH7719S, Claimant: KARAN SOOD	0	Load HTM	
Pho	otos/Images		3 per	page ▼	•
No:	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	14/03/18 10:27	Odometer Reading	0	Load JPG	•
2	14/03/18 10:27	Chassis Number	0	Load JPG	•
3	14/03/18 10:27	General View	0	Load JPG	•
4	14/03/18 10:27	General View	0	Load JPG	•
5	14/03/18 10:27	General View	0	Load JPG	•
6	14/03/18 10:27	General View	0	Load JPG	•
7	14/03/18 10:27	General View	0	Load JPG	•
8	14/03/18 10:27	General View	0	Load JPG	•
9	14/03/18 10:27	General View	0	Load JPG	•
10	14/03/18 10:27	General View	0	Load JPG	•
11	14/03/18 10:27	General View	0	Load JPG	•
12	14/03/18 10:27	General View	0	Load JPG	•
13	14/03/18 10:28	General View	0	Load JPG	•
14	14/03/18 10:28	General View	0	Load JPG	•
15	14/03/18 10:28	General View	0	Load JPG	•
16	14/03/18 10:28	General View	0	Load JPG	•
17	14/03/18 10:28	General View	0	Load JPG	•
18	14/03/18 10:28	General View	0	Load JPG	•
19	14/03/18 10:28	General View	0	Load JPG	•
20	14/03/18 10:28	General View	0	Load JPG	•
21	14/03/18 10:28	General View	0	Load JPG	•
22	14/03/18 10:28	General View	0	Load JPG	•
23	14/03/18 10:28	General View	0	Load JPG	•
24	14/03/18 10:28	General View	0	Load JPG	•
25	14/03/18 10:28	General View	0	Load JPG	•
25 26	14/03/18 10:28	General View	0	Load JPG	•
200			0	015000000000	
27	14/03/18 10:28	General View	U	Load JPG	•

Let	ters/Corresponde	nces	1 per page	v 2
No .	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	Thumbn	ail Pri
29	14/03/18 10:28	General View		G 🗹
30	14/03/18 10:28	General View	€ Load JPG	G 🗹
31	14/03/18 10:28	General View	1 Load JPG	G 🗹
32	14/03/18 10:28	General View	1 Load JPG	G 🕝
33	14/03/18 10:28	General View	1 Load JPG	G E
34	14/03/18 10:28	General View	① Load JPC	G .
35	14/03/18 10:28	General View	1 Load JPG	G E
36	14/03/18 10:28	General View	1 Load JPG	G 🖳
37	14/03/18 10:28	General View	1 Load JPG	G 🗹
38	14/03/18 10:28	General View	❶ Load JPG	G 🛭
39	14/03/18 10:28	General View	1 Load JPG	G 🛭
10	14/03/18 10:28	General View	1 Load JPG	G 🗹
11	14/03/18 10:28	Reinspection Photo	♠ Load JPc	G @
12	14/03/18 10:28	Reinspection Photo	Load JPG	
13	14/03/18 10:28	Reinspection Photo	1 Load JPC	-
14	14/03/18 10:28	Reinspection Photo	1 Load JPG	-
15	14/03/18 10:28	Reinspection Photo	1 Load JPG	G E
16	14/03/18 10:28	Reinspection Photo	1 Load JPC	G 🖳
7	14/03/18 10:28	Reinspection Photo	1 Load JPG	G E
18	14/03/18 10:28	Reinspection Photo	1 Load JPG	G @
9	14/03/18 10:28	Reinspection Photo	■ Load JPG	G 🖳
50	14/03/18 10:28	Reinspection Photo	1 Load JPG	
51	14/03/18 10:28	Reinspection Photo	1 Load JPC	-
52	14/03/18 10:28	Reinspection Photo	① Load JPG	
53	14/03/18 10:28	Reinspection Photo	1 Load JPG	G P
54	14/03/18 10:28	Reinspection Photo	1 Load JPG	G F
55	14/03/18 10:28	Reinspection Photo	€ Load JPC	3 E
66	14/03/18 10:28	Reinspection Photo	1 Load JPC	G 🖳
57	14/03/18 10:28	Reinspection Photo	1 Load JPG	G 🖳
8	14/03/18 10:28	Reinspection Photo	1 Load JPC	G E
9	14/03/18 10:28	Reinspection Photo	₫ Load JPC	g 🖳
0	14/03/18 10:28	Reinspection Photo	1 Load JPC	G V
51	14/03/18 10:28	Reinspection Photo	1 Load JPC	3 2
2	14/03/18 10:28	Reinspection Photo	₫ Load JPC	3 E
3	14/03/18 10:28	Reinspection Photo	1 Load JPC	g 🖳
4	14/03/18 10:28	Reinspection Photo	Load JPG	
5	14/03/18 10:28	Reinspection Photo	1 Load JPG	G .
6	14/03/18 10:28	Reinspection Photo	1 Load JPG	G E
7	14/03/18 10:28	Reinspection Photo	1 Load JPG	G E
8	14/03/18 10:28	Reinspection Photo	1 Load JPG	G E
9	14/03/18 10:28	Reinspection Photo	1 Load JPG	-
0	14/03/18 10:28	Reinspection Photo	1 Load JPG	-
71	14/03/18 10:28	Reinspection Photo	Load JPc	-
2	14/03/18 10:28	Reinspection Photo	Load JPc	
3	14/03/18 10:28	Reinspection Photo	1 Load JPG	
74	14/03/18 10:28	Reinspection Photo	1 Load JPG	G 🖳
75	14/03/18 10:28	Reinspection Photo	1 Load JPG	-

Let	.etters/Correspondences		1 per page	7
No.	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	Thumbr	ail Print
Documentation			1 per page	▼ 🗸
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	Thumbr	ail Print
1	06/12/17 17:33	TP ESTIMATE	€ Load T	F
2	06/12/17 17:33	TP GIA REPORT	1 Load Pl)F
3	08/12/17 15:51	LETTER TO OI	₫ Load Pt)F
4	08/12/17 15:51	EMAIL TO OI	€ Load PI)F
5	09/01/18 18:00	TP ESTIMATE- MARKED	1 Load Pl)F
6	26/04/18 17:30	GIA SEARCH	1 Load Pl)F
7	26/04/18 17:30	MEDICAL FEE	1 Load Pt)F
8	26/04/18 17:30	RENTAL RECEIPT	1 Load Pl)F
9	03/09/18 15:00	CLAIMANT'S NRIC	€ Load PI)F
10	04/09/18 11:59	AUTHORISATION TO ACT	₫ Load PI)F
11	04/09/18 11:59	RELEASE VOUCHER	1 Load Pl)F
12	04/09/18 11:59	WORKSHOP INVOICE	● Load PI)F

Documents Checklist

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset Save Print
There are no document checklists configured.	
Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	
Show Remarks To: Handling Insurer Note: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties.	

Preview

NOTE: TO BE COMPLETED BY SURVEYOR

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

TEAM

THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT (PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)

veriii	cle No:	SKH7719S (Insd veh)		Model:		BMW X1 1.5 SDRIVE 18I (A)	
SLK7657J (TP veh		SLK7657J (TP veh)					
Date	te of Accident: 06/12/2017						
Glob	al Sum Settleme	ent : [] Yes		[X] No			
Rep	air Estimate		: \$	23,86	6.14		
Fina	Repair Cost		: \$	19,36	5.56		
Loss	of Use		: \$	\$ 720.00		9.00 days at \$80.00 per day	
Ren	tal (if any)		: \$			days	
LTA	/ GIA Search Fe	е	: \$		2.00		
Med	ical Fee:		: \$	36.00			
11 - 1	2 0275 / 00 1 7 100 2		: \$				
Fina	I Settlement Sur	n	: \$	20,12	3.56		
Is T	hird Party Work	shop GIA Registered?	[X]	YES [] NO	(Kindly indicate below)	
	For Non GIA R	egistered Workshop:		Agreed Liabi	lity	(%)	
A)	I OI ITOIL OILL	ogiotorea treinenepi					
A) B)	AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NAMED	ered Workshop:		BOLA Applic	able: Ye	es/ No BOLA Scenario No:27	
-	For GIA Regist					es/ Ne BOLA Scenario No:27):(%)	
-	For GIA Regist BOLA Liability:	ered Workshop:	ain collis	Assessed Lia	ability (*):(%)	
В)	For GIA Regist BOLA Liability:	tered Workshop: 100(%)	ain collis	Assessed Lia	ability (*):(%)	
В)	For GIA Regist BOLA Liability: * Assessed Liab	tered Workshop: 100(%)	ain collis	Assessed Lia	ability (*):(%)	
В)	For GIA Regist BOLA Liability: * Assessed Liab	tered Workshop: 100(%)	ain collis	Assessed Lia	ability (*):(%)	
B)	For GIA Regist BOLA Liability: * Assessed Liab narks	tered Workshop: 100(%)	ain collis	Assessed Lia	ability (*):(%)	
Rem	For GIA Regist BOLA Liability: * Assessed Liab narks	ered Workshop:100(%) bility to be filled only for cha	ain collis	Assessed Lia	ability (*):(%) re BOLA does not apply.	
Rem Pay 1)	For GIA Regist BOLA Liability: * Assessed Liab narks ment Instructio Performance M	ered Workshop:100(%) bility to be filled only for cha	ain collis	Assessed Lia	ability (*):(%)	
Rem	For GIA Regist BOLA Liability: * Assessed Liab narks ment Instructio Performance M	n: Payee's Breakdown	ain collis	Assessed Lia	ability (*):(%) re BOLA does not apply. 20,087.56	

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form. (Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical Report/ Bill (if any)

2018

Date

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Pava Ubi Industrial Park Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CC3/AIG17023201/R1HB3S2

Date:

04/09/2018

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer:

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

Policy No:

2100426009

Claimant Vehicle No:

SLK7657J

Insured Vehicle No:

SKH7719S

Date of Loss:

06/12/2017

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No: 9130398394SG

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

SLK7657J

Make & Model:

BMW X1, 1.5 SDRIVE 18I (A) 25/01/2017 (Man. Year: 2016) Engine No: Chassis No: F868H370B38A15A

Reg. Date: Colour:

Grey

Odometer:

WBAHS120305F03606 25496 km

Engine Capacity:

1499 cc

Market Value/New Car Price:

N/A

Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable): Fair

Footbrake (Serviceable):

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification: No

Pre-accident Condition:

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

225/50R18

Rear Tyre Size:

225/50R18

Front Left Side:

Bridgestone 6 mm

Rear Left Side:

Bridgestone 6 mm

Front Right Side:

Bridgestone 6 mm

Rear Right Side:

Bridgestone 6 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS	Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts	6,452.80	5,025.65	1,427.15	22.12
Miscellaneous Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour	15,852.00	13,073.00	2,779.00	17.53
Paintwork Labour	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Gross Total (S\$)	22,304.80	18,098.65	4,206.15	18.86
+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	1,561.34	1,266.91	294.43	18.86
Nett Amount (S\$)	23,866.14	19,365.56	4,500.58	18.86
+ Loss of Use (9.	+ Loss of Use (9.0 x S\$80.00/day) (S\$)			
	Doc/Search Fee (S\$)	2.00		
	+ Other Costs (S\$)	36.00		

Nett Liability (S\$)

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

05/01/2018

Date Inspected:

05/01/2018 Inspected At:

Performance Motors Limited (Alexandra)

303 Alexandra Road, Sime Darby Performance Centre

Singapore 159941

20,123.56

Estimated Period of Repair:

8.0 days

9/4/2018

Adjuster Report

Adjuster: MOHD RASUL

Manager: VIC ALPEH

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

REPAIR DETAILS

Recommended Parts

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*BOOTLID	Buckled	1,171.20 FS	*1,171.20 FS
2	1		*INTERIOR TAIL TRIM	Serviceable	315.65 FS	*- FS
3	1		*TAIL PANEL	Bent	401.75 FS	*401.75 FS
4	1		*REAR LH BUMPER MOUNT	Serviceable	141.65 FS	*- FS
5	1		*REAR RH BUMPER MOUNT	Serviceable	141.65 FS	*-FS
6	1		*RR BUMPER CARRIER	Bent	445.75 FS	*445.75 FS
7	1		*MOUNTING SMART OPENER	Serviceable	35.70 FS	*-FS
8	1		*REAR TRIM UNDERRIDE PROTECTION (XL	Scratched	97.40 FS	*97.40 FS
9	1		*RR BUMPER LH CORNER MOUNTING	Cracked	141.65 FS	*141.65 FS
10	1		*RR BUMPER RH CORNER MOUNTING	Cracked	141.65 FS	*141.65 FS
11	1		*REAR BUMPER PANEL PRIMED	Deformed	705.80 FS	*705.80 FS
12	1		*REAR BUMPER MIDDLE TRIM PANE	Scratched	222.35 FS	*222.35 FS
13	1		*REAR BUMPER TRIM BOTTOM (LINES)	Scratched	211.75 FS	*211.75 FS
14	2		*EMBLEM GROMMET	Necessary	1.60 FS	*1.60 FS
15	1		*BMW PLAQUE WITH ADHESIVE FILM	Necessary	67.80 FS	*67.80 FS
16	1		*LETTERING X1	Necessary	61.05 FS	*61.05 FS
17	1		*REAR BUMPER TOWING EYE COVER	Serviceable	29.20 FS	*-FS
18	1		*REAR BUMPER HEAT INSULATION	Serviceable	66.20 FS	*-FS
19	1		*BOOTLID SEALING	Necessary	119.20 FS	*119.20 FS
20	1		*SENSOR WIRE FOR SMART OPENER TOP	Serviceable	42.10 FS	*-FS
21	1		*SENSOR WIRE FOR SMART OPENER BOTTOM	Serviceable	40.50 FS	*-FS
22	1		*REAR LH REFLECTOR	Serviceable	35.40 FS	*-FS
23	1		*REAR RH REFLECTOR	Serviceable	35.40 FS	*-FS
24	2		*ULTRASONIC SENSOR BLACK	Missing 1pc Only	497.40 FS	*248.70 FS
25	1		*DECOUPING RING PDC TORQUE CONVERTER 2pcs	Necessary 1pc Only	10.10 FS	*5.05 FS
26	1		*(DG) CLEANER R1 (100ML)	Necessary	23.85 FS	*23.85 FS
27	2		*(DG/SL) W/SCREEN SEALANT (COLD 1 HOUR)	Necessary	263.10 FS	*263.10 FS
28	1		*(DG/SL) GLASS PRIMER 30ML (VP206)	Necessary	27.85 FS	*27.85 FS
29	1		*(S/L) SEAM SEAL 300ML 3pcs	Necessary	101.40 FS	*33.80 FS
30	1		*SUNDRIES	Necessary	150.00 FS	*150.00 FS
31	1		*BLIND RIVET NUT M6	Necessary	2.60 FS	*2.60 FS
32	10		*RIVET	Necessary	5.00 FS	*5.00 FS
33	2		*EXPANDING NUT	Necessary	2.00 FS	*2.00 FS
34	1		*EXPANDING NUT	Necessary	1.00 FS	*1.00 FS
35	1		*EXPANDING NUT	Necessary	1.00 FS	*1.00 FS
36	20		*EXPANDING RIVET	Necessary	27.00 FS	*27.00 FS
37	20		*BLIND RIVET AVIBVLB	Necessary	11.00 FS	*11.00 FS
38	1		*(DG/SL) BODY ADHESIVE K5B (195ML)	Necessary	281.55 FS	*281.55 FS
39	20		*PUNCH RIVET N4	Necessary	11.00 FS	*11.00 FS
40	1		*(DG) BODYWORK ADHESIVE K5A (50ML)	Necessary	118.35 FS	*118.35 FS
41	1		*(DG) CLEANER R1 (100ML)	Necessary	23.85 FS	*23.85 FS
42	1		*REAR BUMPER MIDDLE TRIM PANEL (PDC)	Repeated	222.35 FS	*-FS

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
	© ASADE-SALSAN	Lucitype	Nopulier 5	Amoun
Labo	our Items			
1	TO REPLACE REAR BUMPER, & ATTACHMENTS, BOOT LID, TAIL END PANEL AND TO KNOCK OUT DENTED AREA CAUSED BY THE ACCIDENT. TO MAKE GOOD THE REAR LH/RH FENDER, TRUNK FLOOR PLATE TO PULL STRAIGHTEN ON ACCIDENT AREA.	New	5,950.00	5,100.00
2	TO RESPRAY REAR BUMPER, BOOT LID, TAIL PANEL, REAR LEFT FENDER, REAR RIGHT FENDER AND BOOT COMPARTMENT.	New	5,640.00	5,076.00
3	TO REMOVE AND INSTALL BOOT COMPARTMENT CARPET AND GARNISH TO FACILITATE REPAIRS.	New	271.00	231.00
4	TO REPLACE BOOTLID SMART OPENER TOP AND BOTTOM SENSOR LINES INCLUDING PROGRAM AND CONDUCT CHECKS FOR PROPER FUNCTION.	New	661.00	0.00
5	TO TRANSFER LOCK MECHANISM FROM OLD TO NEW BOOTLID INCLUDING CONDUCT CHECKS ON NEW BOOTLID CENTRAL LOCKING SYSTEM FOR PROPER FUNCTION.	New	531.00	451.00
6	TO REMOVE AND INSTALL REAR WINDSCREEN GLASS INCLUDING CONDUCT WATER LEAK TESTS.	New	649.00	649.00
7	TO REMOVE AND INSTALL FUSE BOX AT THE REAR SECTION TO FACILITATE REPAIRS.	New	531.00	0.00
8	TO RECONNECT ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS AND WIRINGS AT THE REAR SECTION INCLUDING CONDUCT CHECKS FOR PROPER FUNCTION.	New	354.00	301.00
9	TO CARRY OUT BODY CAVITY PRESERVATION. (PER PANEL)	New	100.00	100.00
10	TO CARRY OUT BODY CAVITY PRESERVATION. (FOR CUT PANEL)	New	451.00	451.00
11	TO REMOVE OLD PDC ASSEMBLY, REPLACE DAMAGED PARTS AND RECONNECT TO NEW BUMPER INCLUDE CONDUCTING CHECKS FOR PROPER FUNCTION.	New	150.00	150.00
12	TO MOUNT VEHICLE ON SPEED BENCH TO FACILITATE RE-ALIGNMENT OF BODY / CHASSIS IN ACCORDANCE WITH BMW SPECIFICATIONS.	New	564.00	564.00
	Gross Labour	r Cost (S\$)	15,852.00	13,073.00
	Report was unsubmitted during this pri	int-out.		

< END OF ESTIMATES >